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DECLASSIFIED IAW EO 13526
A
RESTRICTED
INVENTORY OF PERSONAL EFFECTS
i | 3 v 0.1 14977 v
oA | ] 14
Date
p. S
SUBJECT ¢ Inventory of Personal Effects ofs \
T 11 are N Y 35070084
(Last name) (First Name) (MT) (Rank) (ASIT)
T0: Effects Quartermaster, Communications Zone, APO
US Army
The abeve named individual of U ond’” Twh: 2nd B
(Unit) (Organization)
was reported about 18 Qet, 1944
(Status-Killed, WiA, Hospitalized, etc.) (Date)

Designated Beneficiary if information readily accessible

o peaToT g e
) : CURRENCY

s 4.9 T e o is 6] T T
lMoney in the amount of 1,480 %%has been turned intol -
(Name of Finence
AT 78th Tinoance OFPSre

Forp WDFD 38 enclosed,
Officer and symbol number) )

Names and addresses of any Banks in WATOh 5GSounES may be carrieds:

I certify that the above items
me, of the ebove named individy
Depot by

constitute all of the effects, secured by
al and that they were forwarded to the Effects

on
(Rail, Truck, Ete, ) ~ (Date)

Neme

Rank & ASN

Organization

Any additional pertinent informations
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i A

WAR DEPARTMENT
THH ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFION

WASHINGTON 28, D. C

- 0 _J 2 2w Q
EPORT A e —
LU ) Bk 10T u.ﬁéfﬂﬁ}ﬂf__ gl
FULL NAME ARMY BRRIAL NUMBRT GRADK i
8 ]
i, 35070984 By ;
3 ARM OR BERVICK DATE OF BIRTH i
!
Zanesville, Ohio Inf 14 Oct 1912 ‘.
.':LACA OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH DATRE OF DEATH
Enyopean Area Killed in actieon 25 8
STATION OF DEGRAJED DAYE OF KNTRY ON LENGTH OF SERVICE
CUIRENT ACTIVE GERVICE FOR PAY PURPOSES
YRARS MONTHS DAYS
Muropean Area 9 Har 1544
EMERSGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAMS. RELATIONSHIP & ADODREDS) ?
Mrs, Grace A, Smith, wife, 548 Munson Avenue, Zanesville, Ohio
BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONEMIP & ADDREGS)
Hra, Groce A, Smith, wifs, seme as above
, Dopald ., & Doariens P, Smigh, children, same as above
Mr, Barl M, Smith, brosher, Benk S%,. Zenesville. Ohig
A INLINEOF BUTY | OWN T | oNburverates Y Absence Cleranus | Slemecrey et
YES T NO YES NO YES NO Yes NO YES NO YES NO YES NO
A b4

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT
E] BATTLE D NON-BATTLE

"The individual nemsd im this report of death iz held by the War Department
t0 have been in & missing in action status from %&Septe}nber 1944 until such absence
was terminated on 14 Janvary 1545- when evidenc cotfsfdarad sufficient to establish

the fact of death woe receivéd by ‘the Secretary of War frbm\e commander in the
Buropean Area rt:

COPIES FURNISHED: W

8, 6. O, LA ¥.0, V.8 A,
ARMY RPFECTS BURKAU

o, . B,
CABUALTY BRANCH FILE
VET, ADMIN, A. G, 201 FILK ADJUTANY ORNERAL
A
WD AGO FORM B2-1 THIS FORM BUPEREEDKS WD AGO FORM B2-1, R0 MAY 1944, WHICH 5
| DEGEMBER 1044 STOGKS ARKE EXHAUSTED,
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WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE =
WASHINGTON 25, D. C. ‘L1 08¢
’ : (4 \_)_L 0'85
L —BATTLE CASUALTY REPORT
NAME SERIAL NUMBER GRADE ;‘E,;‘W?F: T RRATRE.
RN S C LA RENCE G BS5070984 |PVT ITNAE BT
PLACE OF CASUALTY A A sthimino STAT| CABUALTY SHIPMENT NUMBER
FRANCE 9 Y SEP |44 M I A 5

NAME AND ADDRESS OF EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE

THE INDIVIDUAL NAMED ABOVE DESIGNATED THE FOLLOWING PERSON AS THE ONE TO BE NOTIFIED IN CASE OF EMERGENCY, AND THE OFFICIAL TELE-
GRAPHIC AND LETTER NOTIFICATIONS WILL BE SENT TO THIS PERSON. THE RELATIONSHIP, IF ANY, IS SHOWN BELOW. IT SHOULD BE NOTED THAT THIS
PERSON IS NOT NECESSARILY THE NEXT-OF-KIN OR RELATIVE DESIGNATED TO BE PAID SIX MONTHS' PAY GRATUITY IN CASE OF DEATH

MR.-MRS.-MISS—FIRST NAME—MIDDLE INITIAL—LAST NAME RELATIONSHIP DATE NOTIFIED
MRS GRACE A SMITH WINE 13 QCT 44 amb
T= T 5 NAME OF STREET—CITY—STATE
548 MUNSON AVENUE ZANESVILLE OHIO

v IKS:
[: CORRECTED COPY

ACTION BY PROCESSING AND VERIFICATION SECTION: REPORT VERIFIED _~_FORM 43 __— “AG 201 REQ et .
CASUALTY BRANCH FILE ATTACHED _______<OR CHARGED TO : DATE
PREVIOUSLY REPORTED NO R YES (AS INDICATED BELOW): e
FILE NO. MESSAGE NO. TYPE DATE AND AREA E. A. NOTIFIED
| :
ForwARDED T A e S e [ W W e e
SPEC. IDEN. TELEGRAM 'WOUNDED LETTER CORRES. S. R. & D. CERTIF. M. & M. NON-DEL.
REPORT NOT VERIFIED____ NO FORM 43___ NO CAS..BR. FILE___GHECKED ay—___+ ‘REVIEWED BY. y
THIS SPACE FOR USE OF MACHINE RECORDS BRANCH, A.G.O."
ACCT. CASUALTY ORIGINAL CAS. DATE MESSAGE LATEST CAS REFERENCE | CREW RESIDENCE
AREA STATUS DAY MO, | YR. NO | DAY | ™Mo AREA pos. [ STATE COUNTY o RS
T T T 1 I ] T ] | |
1 1 1
i i ] ! [=E%) I | i [N
| o | i | | I Il
34| 35 | 36 | 37 | 38 | 39| 40| 41| 42| 43| 44| 45| 46, 47| 48| 49| 50| 51| 52| 53| 54] 55| 56| 57| 58] 59

DISTRIBUTION “A" D COPIES
(ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO MILITARY PERSONNEL, EXCEPT WOUNDED.)
COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1944.

DISTRIBUTION *“'B" D COPIES >
(ALL WOUNDED MILITARY PERSONNEL AND ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO CIVILIANS WHO ARE
W. D. EMPLOYEES, EMPLOYEES OF W. D. CONTRACTORS AND OTHERS SUBJECT TO MILITARY LAW.)
COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1944.

W.D., A.G.0. FORM' NO. 035
16 JUNE 1044
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WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICH

WASHINGTON 28, D ¢

. G paTEdS AT
REPORT OF DEATH ‘ pATELSABAYRDY 1946
FULL NANE ARMY BERIAL NOMBER GRADK 1
: {
2EOTIOA0A !
sﬂﬂ.ﬁ.hm Clarence @ s 35070984 o Py
HOME ADDRESS ARM OR BERVICE DATE OF BIRTH
4anesville, Ohic ; Int 14 Oct 1912 |
_P;LACK OF DEATH CAUSBE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH 1
Baropean Aroa Killed in action 25 Sept 1944
STATION OF DEGEASED DAYTE OF ENTRY ON LENGTH OF SBERVICE
CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE FOR PAY PURPOSES
YEARS | monTHe | DAve
Buropean Arvea 9 Har 1944
EMERGENCY A (NAME, RELAT & )
Mrs, Grace A, Smith, wifs, 548 Munson Avenue, Zanesville, Ohic
BENEFICIARY (NANE. RELATIONENIP & ADDREGS)
Hes., Grace A, Smith, wifs, seme a8 above
Doxald J,, & Darlens P, Smith, children, same as above
Mr, Barl M, Smith, brother, Benk S%,. Zanesville, Ohic
INVE:}‘;;:‘QN AL L VA DL :r"Al:urv STATUS ‘:‘ssENcE s F;::?:s“v °{::;cfx;:f§37
YEs NO YES NO YES NO YEs NO YES NO YES NO YES NO
-

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT
E BATTLE D NON-BATTLE

"The individual zamsd inm this report of death is held by the War Department
%0 have teen in & missing in action status from 25 September 1944 until such sbsence
was terminated on L4 Janvery 1545 when evidence considered sufficient to establish

the fact of death wee received by ‘tke Secretary of War from & commander in the
Buropean Arsa

COPIES FURNISHED: o

8, 6.0, LA ¥.0, U. B A,
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU
CABUALTY BRANCH FILE
6. A, O, VET, ADMIN, A. G, 201 FILE

WD AGO FORM 92-1 THIS FORM BUPERSEOES WD AGO FORM B2.1, 20 MAY 1044, WHICH
1 DECEMBER 1044 STOCKS ARE EXHAUSTED,

2,0.9. M. 0. 0. F. D,

ADJUTANT GRNERAL
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<
CORRESPONDENCE ACTION SHEET s
Mr.
Miss.
Addressee: Mrs. o
Relationship =]
State ®
@
City,State 147 2
Date letter L
Cemetery
Temporary:
Permanent :
Plot Row Gr Cen. Name or No. City Country )
PARAGRAFHS ~— ADDITIONAL -- DATA —- HODIFICATIONS —- E
(sequence)
|
&
H
4]
H
H
B
ot
M
(U8 AN
Y
§§
Q
BN
=
R
Analyst Typist Reviewer Hodifications OKed

47 11117




DECLASSIFIED IAW EO 13526

i
3 JS
l VOLD \C ) S
‘ . Plot :,' ftow 3. MEBVE O, MEN NIDCCATIVE
’,rl Date reburied: 28 Jan 49 DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE
iy Vv /5//&?//&-
l l ol i) — DAWeY R. BE DIRECTIVE NUMBER by ~[DATE S AT
e SECTION A Lt " 2EAL e ) S|
V 1
NAME AND mlnmunrnﬂﬂunrn[r[/mr) ! 350% 02063 L) 10 Ha ‘
P I DAY _ MONTH  YEAR |
NAME AL NUA 4 GRADE | ARM RACE RELIGION
SMITH CLARENCE G 35070984 | SaT \ (1o 2
CEMETERY RGN 2 ; [PLOT [ROW |GRAVE  |DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
ANDILLY - FRANCE | ~H i oee 5174 HHOFE G0
[0 N | cope ’ DIST. CTR,
SECTION B — CON E AND NEXT OF KIN FEB 2 1948
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN i YRV
ST. AVOLD, FRANCE GRACE A. SMITH (WIFE)
540 MUNSON AVENUE 3
ZANESVILLE, OHIO (Flag sent)
SECTION C— DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION
NAME SERIAL NUMBER GRADE  |DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
| \
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY
[J Remains USAGF
[[] MARKER NAME AND TITLE
f SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT
|| NATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS
OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION
iED WOKK §
]
SEE ATTACH MK SHEET |
MINOR DISCREPANCIES (Prepare Discrepancy Report @QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies.) |
REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET
DATE BY %
CASKET SEALED BY EMBALMER.(Sig m@eury‘ﬁ{
Elijah H Fields, Embalmer fxija elds
CASKET BOXED AND MARKED X marl m"s tags and
A : lates verified by ?
5 Jan 49 Elijah H Fields : y 4
DATE BY Rafael T Rifiz, Tst Lt FA )
| hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished Snder my immediate supervision
and that the report above is correct. =t }
f 7 Vg
*:{ai‘ae T Pulz, 1st I/ FA, 7857 AG
| SIGNATURE OF AGRS INSPECT
REMARKS AND SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS

QMC FORM
REV 11 FEB 48 1194
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L E

RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER

1. SHIPPED S
FROM 0
KIND OF CONVEYANCE "NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
| 2. SHIPPED
FROM )
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
|
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
3. SHIPPED
FROM 10
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
4. SHIPPED
FROM 10
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
5. SHIPPED
FROM 70
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
6. SHIPPED
FROM 70 !
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPRER | DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER { DATE
7. SHIPPED, ' | |
 [FROM 70
|[KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER SCAIBATE, = %, | SISNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
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:. - s
b \rl - DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE
¥ DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE
SECTION A -
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED | |
: i DAY |MONTH| YEAR
INAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK ARM| DATE OF DEATH
SHMITH CLARENCE G 3“77()777( ) %H "_21 Tl i DAY ‘MONTH | vear
| CEMETERY DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
|
L cove | opister |
PLoT ROW | GRAVE COUNTRY 'CAUSE OF DEATH
H & 237 ANDILLY FRANCE

SECTION B — CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE

NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN

SECTION C — DISINTE

RMENT AND IDENTIFICATION

NAME SERIAL NUMBER

3507098L4

SMITH, Clarence G

IDENTIFICATION TAG ON ORGANIZATION
REMAINS

MARKER

RANK DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
Sgte 18 June 48
RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY
P OLIVER E, MODIN,Bmbalmer

NAME AND TITLE

SECTION D — PREPARATI

ON OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT

NATURE OF BURIAL
Mlitary Clothing

CONDITION OF REMAINS
Disarticulatede Small amount of decomposed
fleshe Lt, Humegms , Skull fracturedeBpper

OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION

Nene

& Lower denturee

MINOR DISCREPANCIES 1

None

REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED INEASKER LI ans

DATE 21 June 18

BY

OLIVER E, IDDIN.&nbalmw

CASKET SEALED BY

Geo W lowry Embainer

EMBALMER (Signaturel

CASKET BOXED AND MARKED

20 Septephgr 1948 Geo W Lowry Enmbalmer

DATE

S
Geo W Lowry aba Imer /W/
ings plates

9, J\' :
t s Qe

SHIFPIN ll 73°9)
mﬁ“ AT

| hereb)./ certify that alf the' foregoing opercfionS/«e

and thaj the reort abovei

Prepare Discrepancy Report @QMC Form 1194a for major

{

e XcC¢ ll)l)

)/ //
; /(/‘ ((4,,

mf?ooﬁ” cm. FA, DET*A"AGRC.

re conducted and cccompllshed under my immediate supervisian
casket 108

SIGNATURE 'OF GRS INSPECTOR

discrepancies.

GMC FORM
REV 15 MAR 46

1194
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St

RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER

oo i 2 L8 1. SHIPPED
FROM 10
( USMC ANDILLY, FRANCE 0IC, STe AVOLD, FRANCE
ISR L. RO VRLL T206 S el g o e SU ST v ] TR SEUATN ] =1 )
KIND OF CONVEYANCE 48 NAME OF CONVOYER \ 2
Y . TRUCK pay (155
BTV GONPOr TG DA WHEE e W 0 ST LR Pl
SIGNATURE OF SHIRPERS ) DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER % DATE
{ / i
ELMO, Ho-KIi¥y CISPOLT, [NFe JESSE Re WARD, CAPT, FA,
3 3 -
0 Vi __2 SHIPPED d ]
FROM 10
KIND OF CONVEYANCE : NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE QF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
3. SHIPPED
FROM 10
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
1 K
I 4. SHIPPED: = < oo . =g
FROM! | 1 { 10 ~ v »
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
| SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER ’ . DATE
i \ 5. SHIPPED
FROM 0
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
6. SHIPPED
FROM TO
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
7. SHIPPED
FROM 0
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
]
SIGNATURE OF/SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
J
el e
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X Sl a

BUDGET BUREAU No. 49-R277,

ASAUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REMAIMS,

GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBLK AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL DATE:

. Clovonco G. Smith, 35 070 o0k

R, Row 2, Gvavo 3
Undtod Otatos 113ty Couwboy
ALYy, Thenoo

31 July 1947

A C
DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B D
NOTE,—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, "“Disposition of World War || Armed Forces Dead,"’ before
filling out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in the
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose.

If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART |
of this form.

PART |
..s,'_g- $ gy ®
" ; s (Please indi lationship to the d by placing a
I, Grace A, Smith s “X”" in the proper box.) ! S
(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN).
WIDow ] winower ] sonoverz1 YEARS oLD ] bAuGHTER oVER 21 YEARS OLD
[ eather [ morser [ BroTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD [ sister over 21 YEARS oLD

D RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify)

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an “X** in the box opposite the option you have selected.)

1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS.

D 2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY)

D 3. BE RETURNED TO! THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A
(FOREIGN COUNTRY)

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT.
(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED)

D 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT
(LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED)

(Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected national cemetery are desired by placing an “X* in the proper box)

D YES D NO

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no corrections are necessary, indicate
this fact by inserting the word “NONE”’ in the space below.)

"none"

16—050411-1

PAGE 1

faNe fom 345 MILITARY
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SRtE
\
< " \ - o
~ PART | (Continued) )
) V—
If on Page 1 of this form you have selectea Option Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with your own funeral ceremonies desired at a location
other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections
I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SE NI TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM
LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL
NUMBER AND STREET 4 CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS

;l/\[l OR TERRITORY OF
U.S. A., OR COUNTRY

TELEPHONE No.

OR

TO RECEIVE THEM:

I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN

COUNTY OR PROVINCE

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS

STATE OR TERRITORY OF
. OR COUNTRY

TELEPHONE No.

WORLD WAR Il ARMED FORCES DEAD," IS:

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET, **DISPOSITION OF

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO
DECEASED
Smith Pearl Mother
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
. OR COUNTRY
702 Nancy Avenue Zagnesville Muskingum Uhio

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use page 4.*)

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR Il ARMED FORCES DEAD," | AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE

DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS.

I, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to

the best of my knowledge and belief.
7 /]

548 Munson Avenue

(SIGNATURE OF NEXT KIN)

Grace A, Smith

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)

(STREET AND NUMBER)

Zanesville

(CITY AND STATE)

Ohio

£
Subscribed and-duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-named applicant this 6th day of ugUSt
19_47 at city (or town) of zenesville county of Muskingum and State (or Territory or
District) of onie. s 2
7
/ ). Vg
/Z/” s hare. (A A v o1
*NOTE.—Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation = sl STGNATURE OF OFFICER AUTHORIZED TO ADMINISTER OATHS)
) ule
NTON (OFFIEIAL TITLE) "
PAGE 2 My Commission Expi

Pla " 16—50411-1

If you are the next of kin and |

I, THE

ART | OF THIS FOR

NAMED I TING PERSON |

THE NEXT E

“RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECH

NUMBER AND STREET

WHOM | UNDERSTAND SHALL

(SIGNAT!

(NAME

If you are NOT the next of ki

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT |
NAMED ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FO
SHOULD BE DIRECTED.

LAST NAME

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DEC

NUMBER AND STREET

~ (NAME
16—50410-1



DECLASSIFIED IAW EO 13526 -

PART ISfELINQUISHMENT OF DISPOSITION AUTHO*&y

If you are the next of kin and you desire to relinquish your disposition authority, please fill in PART 11 of this form

TR B S e e o 24 , AS THE NEXT OF KIN OF THE DECEASED
(PLEASE INSERT RELATIONSHIP)

NAMED IN PART | OF THIS FORM, DO HEREBY RELINQUISH MY RIGHTS TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED

THE NEXT EXISTING PERSON IN THE ORDER OF ELIGIBILITY OF DECEDENT'S SURVIVORS IS

LAST NAME

FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED :

“NUMBER AND STREET CITY ORTOWN ~ [ STATE OR COUNTRY

WHOM | UNDERSTAND SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO DIRECT ,FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED

(DATE) '

(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN)

(STREET AND NUMBER) e

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)

(CITY AND STATE)

PART il
If you are NOT the next of kin authorized to direct the disposition of remains, please fill in PART [ll of this form.

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT | AM NOT THE NEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED

NAMED ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM. THE FOLLOWING PERSON, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS FORM
SHOULD BE DIRECTED.

LAST NAME

FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY

(DATE)

(SIGNATURE) (STREET AND NUMBER)

"~ (NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) = =

(CITY AND STATE)
16—50410-1 PAGE 3
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bt X e

ADDITIONAL REMARKS AND INSTRUC‘&“‘\S

All remarks and inic nation entered here will be considered as puit of the Notarial Attestation.

L
=2~y
3 )
PAGE 4

U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE




DECLASSIFIED IAW EO 13526

1 April 1949

Sgt Clarence G. Smith, ASN 35 070 984
Plot C, Row 8, Grave 63

Mrs, Grace A. Smith Headstone; Cross

548 Munson Avenue St. Avold (France) U. 8, Military Cemetery
Zanesville, Ohio

Dear Mrs, Smith:

This is to inform you that the remains of your loved one have
been permanently interred, as recorded above, side by side with com-
rades who also gave their lives for their country. Customary mili-
tary funeral services were conducted over the grave at the time of
burial,

After the Department of the Army has completed all final interments,
the cemetery will be transferred, as authorized by the Congress, to the
care and supervision of the American Battle Monuments Commigsion. The
Coumission also will have the responsibility for permanent construction
and beautification of the cemetery, including erection of the permanent
headstone. The headstone will be inscribed with the name exactly es
recorded above, the rank or rating where appropriate, organization,
State, and date of death, Any inguiries relative to the type of head-
stone or the spelling of the name to be inscribed thereon, should be
addressed to the American Battle Monuments Commission, Washington 25, D. G.
Your letter should include the full neme, rank, serial humber, grave
location, and nsme of the cemetery.

While interments are in progress » the cemetery will not be open to
visitors, You may rest assured that this finsl interment was conducted
with fitting dignity and solemnity and that the grave-site will be care-
fully and conscientiously meintained in perpetuity by the United States
Government

(L / &, 8incerely yours,

i
.
s

B

H., FELDMAIN
Major General
The Quartermaster General

fat

QPI? q ” is
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0QMG FOR {
D war Ty 381 1/

DECLASSIFIED IAW EO 13526

NAME OF DECEASED

NAME OF NEXT QF JKIN

Al fd
OLD ADD

NEW ADDRESS

REMARKS

NOTICE OF-CHANGE IN ADDRESS

RANK ERIAL

RELATIONSHIP

U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16
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WAR DEPARTMENT PENALTY FOR
OFFICE OF THE Qi TERMASTER GENERAL RA SRR
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
MEMORIAL DivisioN, R. R. BRANCH

WASHINGTON 25, D. C. AN
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A o

ARMY SERVICE FORCES

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
601 HARDESTY AVENUE

KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI ™ AT
JRM :NM:oly

R ke i N N

261,995 ¥ February 7, 1946

IN REPLY REFERTO: B

Mrs. Grace A, Smith”
548 Minson Avenue”
Zanesville, Ohio

Dear lirs. Sm’th:/

This refers to your recent letbter inquiring
about the personal /pffects of your husband, Private
Clarence G, Smith.

I an sorry to report that the Army Effects
Bureau has not yet received any of your husband's””
property. There is inclosed an information circular
which will give you some idea of the time which may
elapse before personal effects arrive here from overe
seas.

Please disregard Paragraph 3 of this/cireular,
It is our intention to forward your husband'j effects
promptly upon receipt at this Bureaw; therefore, I shall
appreciate your notifying us, without fail, in the event
there is a chenge in your address during the next few
months.

I wish to express my sincere regret of the
circumstances prompting this correspendence.

/
Yours very tm‘lgr,

/
/

F. A, ECKHARDT
Captain Q.M.Ce
Agsistant

1 Incl- 7
Form 76
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N
ARMY BEFFECTS RBURBAU
INVENTORY
WA
C ‘./
2o(,995
CASE NO. -
TYPED BY
JRM: IB :reh
1 May 1945
STATUS
deceased
NATE
Smith, Clarence G.
T T
35070984
RANK
Sgte
ORGATIZAT LON
unknown
AMCUNT ACCOUNT NO.
e 14 7.9 [
$29.85 PATD-Cheok NO s olliisass ./
LIST NO. 4
F 187

RENARKS

Eff. QM Form 1la (10 Feb u5) - .
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A FACKAGE

CRIPTION

y /
i
\/
1 \ v, - ~
NAME N $ r !
SN, W [ (

BELT

LOTH,
J0ATS
" FOOTWEAR, FR.
| GLOvES, PR
HANDKERCHIEFS
T HEADWEAR
UACKETS
lovercoaTs

WASH

CARFS
HIRTS
50CKS,
TIES

1BELT, MONEY (NO MONEY)

e

A)

BURE AL INVENMTORY

ARMY EFFECT!

W’

e
Al

C
ﬂlb

“ORIG. NO,

OF PXGS.

WINGS

LIGHTERS

IMrsc. INSIGenLA—"
PEN, FOUNTAIN
___|PENCIL, MECHANITAL

| PIPES

~ [roweLs : RINGS e
| [TROUSERS, PR. | Toskceo b

fRuke AR | TOILET ARTIGLES (o
T lunoeRuEsR 2 e et [ x
" == A s —=

IFI

T TESTAMENTS

[RAGS, CLOTH OR TRAVEL
| BILLRGED,. - (NOAMONEY)
CASE

, PILOT LOG
(PEMOVED FOR DUR)

MS

LETTERS
PLPERS,
PHOTOS
SHINE ARTICLES
HORT SNORTER

| SOUVENIRS

| SOUVENIR MONEY
STATIONERY

PERSONAL

NEY (AMOKNT)

s s —1- - PR e R e

REMARKS P20 A ;/ 7~

L { |

C.A.T.

s
A Apre

“ \/ " 4 ¢
4. Crub-rtrwst T QA A 12! oA _},,_,V,A

A \ i,.. i
|
|

(A~

|
|
{
|
|

|

i
|
|
AAAAIV Lot/ L ! el ¢ . |
WAREHOUSE SPACE TSTORED BY | |
[TATE 5
' |
1 INVENTORIED BY - : :
‘ oA BT o
| PACKED BY l CHECKED, 1Y i |
) | &

IGHT

JUUN

[ | FORM %100

HIPPL

[
DITIONAL

e
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Seit
A B EEANR B L VB,
. SHORTAGES * ERs L Rt s

. CHECK SHORT

AMOUNT

I certify that the above iisted items uere
not in ‘the contoiners inventorted by me:

/1

LANAS

INVENTORY CLERK

T
G.1. REMOVED
i 2L :

. OM Form 11 (12 Dec 4y)
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Eff. QM Form 438

BAY PALLET B O T U
L
X 13
3 12 7l
TYPE OF PXG. WHSE. SPACE | INVENTORIED
s
PEB




S

DECLASSIFIED IAW EO 13526

FORCES

BUR AU

Mrge Urace Ae Smith
548 Munsen Avenue

Zanesville, Ohlo

Effects of: ¢
Name 35070084
261996 L

ASYN

Case Mo,

DATE_ 2 June 1945 - /

REMARKS: GHG3sVBssj
x Inclose Bureau Check

Acect. No.
Amount, §:
Tnclose NV

Laundry removed

JUN 121928

SHIP DAMAGED ITEM
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ARMY SERVICE FORCES
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT

601 HARDESTY AVENUE
KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI

/ GHG:VBraj
261095 Juns 6, 1945

IN REPLY REFER TO.

/ /
/ /
/

Mrs. Grace A.'Sy@th
548 Munson Avewj
Zgnesville, o

Dear Mrs. Smiths:

/ The Army Effects Bureau has received from overseas
some ﬁersonal effeots of your husband, Private Clarence Ge

/
Smithe

I am inclosing a check for/$29.85, repreaenting
funds which belonged to hi h ;g;aindev af the property
is beirg to you in one pAckage. Regrettsbly, the
watch we \zed prier to receipt at this Bureaus

If, by any chgnce, the property has n>%t reached you
at the expiration of chrt; days froem *hia dete, please netify
me and tracer will be institutede

1L

The acticn of this Bureau in trandmitting personal
effects does not, of itself, vest title in the recipient.
Such property is forwarded for dilstributisn accerding to the
laws of the state of the soldier's legal residercs.

I regret the circumstances prompting thisz Lezyér,
and wish to express my sympathy in the loss of your hudbande

Yours very trw{v,

A. G. SOHUMACHER //
ik lst Lte Q.MuC. /
; Asst, Chief, Admin. Division

1 Incle=Cheok
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NAME SMITH, CLARENCE G, PYT 0984

BAY* | PALLET

BOX ~ TALLY

12 79 ) \ - 1“

TYPE OF PKG. WHSE. SPACE | INVENTORIED

GRB

Eff. QM Form 43




DECLASSIFIED IAW EO 13526

AN

JRM; VBio)
KANSAS CIT TERVASTER. DEFCT Case, Now 264005
( sty Avenue Y
1, Missouri Date__ & June 1¢

SUBJRCT: Revort of transaction/in disvosing of the effects of

~Claregce Ge Smith/ /
(I'ame of deceased) (A

Private ¢ y Infantry o di

(Grade) (Ormanization, Army br Service)
on the § _day of _Septemter , 19_44 at Europsan Arega Ll
TO : The Adjutant General, !"ar Devartment, Tashinzton 25, D.C.

at Kansas Qity
for the vnur-
n subject to

1, Comolying with A.F. » a Summary Court-‘lartiasl, c
Mo. Pursuant to $.0 22 21 Devot, dated :
pose of disno g of the above-namsd soldiszr,
military law, revorts

ST
Sevtsmber

a. No leegal revresentat
decedents camo or quarter £
Court-"lartial.

b. Local debtors
B 1
s_mens was collect

(T
attach itemized statement of sums owing and

Lo i

mary Court-"artial from Ffuadsiorf

exnense

Bzfore a Sum';rirv Cevrt-"lartial which convened 2

/
31 May 1946/

1 24 S

o

enot, date

>N

KCaM

ot smber

t

Mrse Grace A. Smith

ceased soldier, or person

United States, with othsr relevant evidence, was duly ccnsiderad;
) ’

Summary Court-"Taftial finds that, under the orovi

irace Ad Smith of

son fouyhd entitled)

(Mame of pers

/
548 llunsens iAvenus Zausgville

o
?
umber, Streoct or Avenue) (City, Town/or Villags)
Ohio , is the_ Widow of the
(Relat ) or Capaci

and appzars o be cntitled to receivc his or her gfrects,

above-na

JUHN Ro MURPLY, Colonel

nk

e V1

nEf. Q' Torm 75
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|
{ PACKING DESCRIPTION

7=

/ RANJ

SELF

2060 999

_ARMY_EFFECTS BLREAU INVENTORY

Frtnsgn i
MI55 NG |
e Wit i
ABANDONED
| TaLLY
40, #
T ety o K
DATE AL
i [ OGN Oer f o=
A) il o1 OO AR
I BOX
NO.
SHEET, ’
OF L~ SHEETS
" A I vV,

BELT

TOWELS & WASHCLOTH

NN

GELT, MONEY (NG MONEY) || CLOTHING __lr®. COM R T
e e RRACELET IDENT. ?uﬁ}%ﬂ;é‘ Py
COATS | BRUSHES o IFeASE
“OOTWEAR, PR. CAMERAS FOOTLOCKER" . 4
SLOVES, PR. CLASSES 2 | KiT, fTIPT, R WRITING
HANDKERCHIEFS | 1 rwpves _| BoOKs
| HEADWE AR LIGHT; ___| BOOKS, ADDRESS
JACKETS X p19eT HRSHONHA BOOKS, PILOT LOG
CVERCOATS 1 PEN, ERMUTAIN | DIARY (REMOVED FOR DUR)
SCARFS /| pespfL, MecHANICAL . EIs
SHIRTS #IPES e ) LETTERS
SOCKS, ©R. RELIGIOUS ARTICLES PAPERS, PERSONAL
TIES | _IRIBBONS, DECORATION FHOTOS
TOWELS ~ . I"RiNes SHOE SHINE ARTICLES
TROUSERS, PR. _ | Tosacco SACRT SNCRTER
TRUNKS, PR. TOILET AcTICLES SOMENIRS
UNDERWEAR . IWATCH | STUMENIR MOINEY
STATIONERW
N TAVEKTS
1.8, MNEY AMCUNI

ATTACHMENTS

i [Form #50 | | FORM #100
AL ) A ——
[ 4
[ G.T. REMOVED

i
|
-
}JUL 12

DATE JHI” ED

. S 1945
| chgcvsag T [ T e ey REMOVED
£ . ST 5 oy oo 1 o 1111 U el 2 IS SRR
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ADDITIONAL REMARKS e
B d
{
: |
T T NUMZER l|
DATE !
I
AMOUNT e i i
Y
S Lt A N L X
i I certify that the above listed items were |
e d | mot in the containers inuventor by mes |
| |
b A% |
! 1
B s o TR
| ) |
[
|
|
|
|
el i
commiecnne b e :
G REMOVENT e

Eff. QM Form 11 (12 Dec i)
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Serial No. 2o 8. [0 T4 1/ Name ,;{:.1_.!:!1.11_,(_..’l,’_...,(.?_i: 9 b ‘t'}‘
At B R ReR s xsrusaninns ... Rank )‘\Vf
TOTTRTIRTUIONL fic. o NG o s e L R T e b R L {

Address.
Nearest Relative
Address WL e
Killed in Aclion_._lg__]_f}___,,_, Died of Disease.....
Date 245,58 p1:1.744 Hospital

Battle: AYeDi.. i cruiterarsitinantbins Information_.........cccermanee
Place ‘of Bunalfal. i o alifon o el o SR Lo e o
Point of Coordination
Description of Body
1 Members Missing
|
{ 2.
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CNTORY, _ FORM

X

SUBJECT s Inventory of Parsonal #ffacts of:
CIARENCE G YT 35070084
(First Nama) (MI) (Rank) (ASN)

nmication 7one, AFO_

(3] BT F N
ol e 9 ' D 0¥ Bl
12 abova namad individual of 23 ’

— (Unit)
about

T0: Bffacts Quartermastar, C

Was raportad

Dasignatad Bene

s 1y acd ole
»:
i
Monev in the amount of bzer turnad into
o7 Pinance Office

Form WDFD 38 anclosed.

and symbol number)

Namss and a9drasses of a

I certify that thz abow:
the, abova nam

AG ETO FORY R E ST
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ts of:

Effec!

{ame
o) "

ASN

7 Tualy 1945
GHG: dw

REMARES ¢
_ . Tnelose Bureau Cheek
AcetuiNo,) ©
Amount__
SR Tneliose Ui At
Shin Valuahle

rmaster

Bffeots

‘o

Remove G.I.

. Note discrenmancy in
ilms removed

Diary removed
nndry removec

ROUTTIMG:
Accounting Branch

Je=Tarehcuse Divis:
; 2. Files Branch, Adn.

BEf. QM Porm 14 (26 Dec A44)

Brt 0 .

Na. efipackages o) = ISg

JUL 12 1945

Shinning Clerk
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GHG sMH sreh
July 9, 1945

Mrs, Grace A, Smith ~
548 Mumson- Avemue
Zanosnrille, Chio

Dear Mrs, Smiths ~

The Army Effects Bureau las received some
additional rroperty of yowr hus sband, ’*ﬂvabc Clarence
Ge Smith,

These effect,s, cont, W»r' in cne carton,
are leing forwarded to you, livery is m‘h mde

within thirty days frem this dahc, please notify me
so that tracer action my be instituted.

48 previously indica ated, persoral property
is transmitbed by this Bureau for dlstrilmtion ag=
cording to the laws of the state of + the sol
legal residence.

Extending every sympathy, I am

Sincerely yours 5

- .
e _Jo'

1st Lt [eCe
Of£4, cw—in-('ha.rgo
L.;'J U nit
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S 4 RESTRICTED % |

‘_Iu\:: N Phide
{ilcmll 1 Sept. 1043) _PO RT OF BU RIAL 21 Oct 1944

4 TM 10630 AND AR 30-1815 Date

/

" SMITH e g blerarge . o . G Sgt.. .. 35070984
Last Name Fist Initinl Rank Serial No.
| Unk RatL RL 2nd Inf 2nd Bn X
Uit Orfganization

| Chambley France - '*'ig 08t 1944 Batimatl.. - sw

Place of Death Date of Death Cause of Death

.19 Oct 1944 1600 5321

Time and Date of Burial

#Fl--Andilly.Franoe
Y, Name

or Coordinates of Location

> L Cros
- o -
AF . ik Fd g walpd tind @ Judesc _2ross e 1S
Grave Number Row Number Plot Number Type of Marker.

Disposition of Identification Tags: Buried with body Yes m No [ Attached to Marker Yes q No O
If No Identification Tags

How were remains identified ?

‘What means of identification were buried with the body?

To determine Right or Left use Deceased’s Right and Left.

Who is buried on: 3 ¢ @

I's Richi: Weaver 33843975 npvi 10 _Inf 13-
Deceased’s Right: ame S - Ru:.k4 Organization 5 o N

i Silas I Elliott 35100983 Sgt 2nd Inf 2 Bn 2
Deceased’s Leil: R e Rank Organization; Grave No.

" Signatulfelor Nane, Pank and if possible Organization of person furnishing above Data when other than officer reporting burial

If print-of identification tag is not affixed fill in below:

Emergency Addressee Grace ‘Amanda Smi;h

Name

548 Munson Ave Sanesville 0

Address
Religion P
List only Personal Effects Found on Bedy and disposition of same:
,{
i
£
Signature of Officer or other person reporting burial ,f_’ /

BORTS MILLER 1
let pvegme. - oo oo K FL2 8>
3043 QMGR CO Verified by G.R.S. Officer ; .
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VA e
IF C ED cUNIDENTIFIcD
- Fake Fingerprints of Both Hands. If unable to ebtain a |
! complete’set-of Fingerprints, Take Those You Can, and fill in [
|
the following:
—_— feight? Laundry Marks: I
Weight: Umber, of Rifle
Color of Byes: Weir Glasses?
' Color of Hair: Is Tooth Chart Attached?
w p i )
o, Raget
(If possible, have medical personnel take a tooth chart, if no medical
personnel pr it, fill in a tooth chart below,) In space below, locate, |
and describe any scars,; burthmarks, moles, deformities, etc, |
= \
2 £
The Al
5 »
o) &
iee
4
Note below any identifying clues found, such :as.létters;’ photographs,
| probable organization of deceased, etc.:
- -
|
; QO x A LA S ] €
5 ‘ 2
e af & % a8 S8e00L8E ddoi A 5 E
‘TOOTH CHART 3 If this is;an Isolated Burial, make a Sketch of the Location,
. | 1 oriented with Permanent Landmarks. If more space needed
s attach separate sheet, 1/Indicate Novrths
= |~
& (3=} e} %
O]
=
o) w | w
o s s
2 el G Ay
g e b
(%3
3
(a] ® | »
&« |
S ‘
- o |« |
5
& R
iy i
o
2 n | o i
2 © | © 3 a AP
<] g 7 AG P'BR HQ 05 122560
|~ 5 2 j
g
O @]
o | o
Upper “Lower
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aad th
702 Nanoy Avenue
Ohio

=

A TRA

ASLE

A
¥

1 were interr
e, Plot H

| el e i
.ve miles north

both France,

logs of your son.

Yyours

! §
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QMGMF 293
8mith, Clarence (..

8N 35 070 984
18 August 1947

Mrs. Pearl Smith
702 Nancy Avenue
Zanesville, Ohio
Dear Mrs. Smith:
Your letter pertaining to the remains of your son has come to my attention.
The Secretary of War, pursuant to the authority granted under Public Law
383, 79th Congress, hes established the precedence of relatives eligible to
designate the disposition of the remains of the deceased.
Unless the widow of your son, the late Private Clarence G. Smith, was
separated or divorced from your son, or has remarried since his death, she
retains the right to direct the final disposition of his remeins. Only in

these circumstances, or if she relinquishes her disposition right, will the
“recognize the disposition desires of any other relative.

War Departmen
tinued sympathy is with you in your great loss.

Sincerely yours,

Qur c
\don/ { © RICHARD B, COOMBS 5O
‘ Major, QMO oS =
Memorial Divisi®n — & b’?/
£ AR
Tz 8
(=] 3
= @
w w _'
S = 2F
= - P R
£
R
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21 July 1947

Mrs, Grace A, Saith
548 Munsan Averue
Zanesville, Ohlo

" Dear Mra. Bmitht
The Wax Department is most desirous that you be furnished infor-
mation regarding the burdal location of your husbend, the late Sergeant
Clarence G. Smtth, A.8.8. 35 070 98k,

The records of this office disclose that his remains sre interred
in the T. 5. Mlitary Cemetery Andilly, plot H, row 2, grave 37.
You may be assured that the identificetion snd interment have beem

accamplizhed with £itting ddgnity end solemnily.

This cemetery is located fifteem miles northwest of Nency, Preance,
and 1= under the congtent care and supervisicn of United States mili-
tary perscmmel.

The Wexr Department has now been aubthorized to comply, at Govern-
ment expense, with the Peseible wishes of the niext of kin regarding
final interment, hore or abroad, of the vemains of your loved ome. At
a later date, this office will, without any action cn your part, pro-
vide a1l legal next of kin with full Informetion and golicit thelr de-

talled desires.
Pl_e‘aae sccept my sincere sympathy in your great loss.

S8incerely yours,

g2

/

~ o Te B. TAREIN

CRAL Major General

= = The Qartermestor Gemeral
M o

o o §

PR

o~ oY

o0 )

5 =
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Sgt. Clavenco G. Smith, 35 070 984

Plot B, Row 2, Grave 37, 31 July 1947
United States Militexy Comotery

Andilly, Frence

Deay Mro. Smith:

The people of the United States, tlwough the Congress have euthorized the
disinterment and final burial of the heroio dead of World Wey IX. The Cuarter-
moter Conspal of the Avmy has bveen entrusted with this sacred respomsibility
%o the honoved dead. The recomds of the Wer Depertment indicate that you mey
be the neavest relative of the above-namoll dscoased, who gave his life in the

The enclosed pamphlots, "Disposition of World Wer II Armed Forces Dead,"”
"Amepicen Cometerdies,” explain the disposition, options and services wade
avallable to you by your Govermment. If you ere the next of kin ageopding to
the linme of Icinship as set forth in the enclosed ponphlet, "Disposition of
World Ver IT Armef Porces Dead,” you ave iuvited to express yowr wishes as %o
the disposition of the yemeins of the deceased by completing Peyt I of the en-
closed form "Request for Disposition of Rewmina.” Should you desire to welin-
guish your wights to the next in line of kinship, please complete Part II of the
enclosed fam. If you sye not the next of lin, please complete Part IIT of the

If you should eleet Option 2, 1t is adviced that no funsral arvangesente
o other peroonal srvengements be made until you ave fuwrther notified by this

B

Will you please complete the emelosed foarm, "Request forr Disposition of
Rorming” and mall in the enclosed self-addvessed envelope, vhich requires no
poutage, within 30 daye after its yeceipt by you? Its prompt wetwm will
avoid wnneconsary delays.

Sinceroly,
THOMAS B, TAREIN

7 : Major Cenoral
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QMaME 293
Smith, Clarence G. 17 May 1950
ASK 35 070 984

Mrs. Grace A, Smith
548 Munson Avenue
Zanesville, Ohio

Dear Mrs. Smith:

May I refer to our letter dated 1 April 1949 concerning the
remains of your husband, the late Private Clarence G. Smith.

I am greatly disturbed to find that in the upper right hand corner
of our letter, your husband's rauk was listed as Sergeant instead of
Private,

It 1s of the utmost concern that correspondence to the families
of our honored dead be absolutely accurate and it is sincerely re-
gretted that this error was mede. Inclosed herewith is a corrected
copy of the final grave location letter.

Sincerely yours,

J. ¥, VOGL
Captain, QMC
1 Incl., Memorial Division

( Cy corrected ltr
\N‘{’;H
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17 May 1950

Pvt Clarence G. Smith, ASW 35 070 984

Plot C, Row 8, Grave 63

Headstone: Cross

8t. Avold (France) U. S. Military Cemetery

Mrs. Grace A. Smith
548 Munson Avenue
Zanesville, Ohio

Dear Mrs. Smith:

This is to inform you that the remains of your loved ome have
been permanently interred, as recorded above » side by side with com-
rades who also gave their lives for their country., Customary mili-
tary funeral services were conducted over the grave at the time of
burial.

The cemetery has been transferred, as authorized by the Congress »
to the care and supervision of the American Battle Monuments Commission.
The Commission also will have the responsibility for permanent construce
tion and beautification of the cemetery, imcluding erection of the per-
manent headstone. The headstone will be imseribed with the neme exactly
as recorded above, the rank or rating where appropriate, organization,
State, and date of death. Any inquiries relative to the type of head-

_ stone or the spelling of the name to be inscribed thereon, should be
o o addressed to the American Battle Monuments Commission, Washington 25,
"5l . D. C. Your letter should include the full name, rank, serial number,
> grave location, and name of the cemetery.

You may rest assured that this final interment was conducted with
5 fitting dignity and solemnity and that the grave-site will be carefully
& end conscientiously maintained in perpetuity by the United States

; vernment .
v Sincerely yours,

\
. \
o
R H., FELDMAN
Major Gemeral, USA
The Quartermaster General

e






